12-09-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA FORM PTO-1594 RE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100917991 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1-23-98 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Tejas P.B. Distributing Tejas Snacks, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 3500 S. LaCometa Drive Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership City: Goodyear State: AZ ZIP: 85338 ☐ Corporation-State Other__ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes XQ No · □ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership O Corporation-State AZ. □ Merger Other__ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other _____ is attached: C Yes C No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 11/11/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,453,343 TEXAS STYLE (and logo) 1,467,561 TEXAS STYLE Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak ☼ Enclosed (602) 994-1003 Authorized to be charged to deposit account : CP. Street Address: 4420 N. SaddlebagTrail 8. Deposit account number: Ste. 102 City: Scottsdale, State: AZ ZIP85251 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ababunt) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy at a true copy of . the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, TEJAS SNACKS, L.P. a Texas Limited Partnership, of Route 1, Box 66A, Brookshire, Texas 77423 (Assignor), is the record owner of certain trademarks as listed below:
Trademark Registration Number
"TEXAS STYLE" (and logo) 1,453,343 "TEXAS STYLE" 1,467,561
and
WHEREAS, TEJAS P.B. DISTRIBUTING, an Arizona corporation with
a principal place of business at 3500 S. LaCometa Dr., Goodyear, AZ. 85338 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged TEJAS SNACKS, L.P., through Thomas T. Bigham, for the partnership, hereby acknowledges assignment unto
said TEJAS P.B. DISTRIBUTING, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said above trademarks, together with the good will of
the business symbolized by such marks and the United States Trademark Registration Numbers identified above.
ASSIGNOR covenants with ASSIGNEE that the rights and property
hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that ASSIGNOR has the right to convey the same as herein expressed.
TEJAS SNACKS, L.P.
(.) $(.)$
Thomas G. Bigham, for the partnership
State of TEXAS)
County of Hacers)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this // day of
November, 1998 by Thomas G. Bigham.
My Commission Expires:
Carolin S. Parconi
Notary Fublic
CAROLYN L. PACCONI SOUTH CONTROL OF TEXAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS NOTARY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 2, 2002 JAN. 2, 2002

602 265 5100 TO 917138710408 P.03

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

OC1 16 .98 16:46 FR MMMF #2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0826

4420 N. SADDLEBAG TRAIL, SUITE 102 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 95251 1602) 994-1003

LAVALLE D. PTAK